
（各年10月1日）

総数 男 女 世帯数
前年比

（人）
備考

平成元年 55,612 27,726 27,886 15,495 △ 305

平成２年 54,876 27,193 27,683 15,119 △ 736 第15回国勢調査

平成３年 54,868 27,261 27,607 15,320 △ 8

平成４年 54,893 27,378 27,515 15,687 25

平成５年 55,058 27,541 27,517 16,030 165

平成６年 55,083 27,548 27,535 16,223 25

平成７年 54,273 26,886 27,387 16,153 △ 810 第16回国勢調査

平成８年 54,112 26,765 27,347 16,296 △ 161

平成９年 53,958 26,696 27,262 16,492 △ 154

平成10年 53,643 26,494 27,149 16,639 △ 315

平成11年 53,307 26,315 26,992 16,815 △ 336

平成12年 52,839 26,139 26,700 16,617 △ 468 第17回国勢調査

平成13年 52,410 25,913 26,497 16,728 △ 429

平成14年 51,937 25,654 26,283 16,786 △ 473

平成15年 51,339 25,391 25,948 16,836 △ 598

平成16年 50,834 25,141 25,693 16,947 △ 505

平成17年 50,162 24,782 25,380 16,639 △ 672 第18回国勢調査

平成18年 49,643 24,558 25,085 16,767 △ 519

平成19年 49,146 24,294 24,852 16,904 △ 497

平成20年 48,478 24,002 24,476 17,012 △ 668

平成21年 48,197 23,958 24,239 17,315 △ 281

平成22年 48,073 24,130 23,943 17,311 △ 124 第19回国勢調査

平成23年 47,577 23,893 23,684 17,410 △ 496

平成24年 47,128 23,718 23,410 17,576 △ 449

平成25年 46,549 23,467 23,082 17,696 △ 579

平成26年 46,066 23,257 22,809 17,896 △ 483

平成27年 45,601 22,975 22,626 17,634 △ 465 第20回国勢調査

平成28年 45,114 22,742 22,372 17,725 △ 487

平成29年 44,449 22,502 21,947 17,796 △ 665

平成30年 43,896 22,243 21,653 17,889 △ 553

令和元年 43,213 21,958 21,255 18,010 △ 683

令和２年 42,465 21,529 20,936 17,830 △ 748 第21回国勢調査

令和３年 41,737 21,144 20,593 17,754 △ 728

※国勢調査実施年以外は住民基本台帳の登録増減数により求めた推計値です。


